

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16441/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in RFA No. 474/2008  
& IA No. 3280/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

B.MUTHUKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.T.REDDIAR EDUCATIONAL & CHAR.TRUS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 29825 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO...CC 16441 of 2008

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the order dated 20.08.2008.

SLP(C) NO. 29825 of 2008

Issue notice.

( Pawan Kumar )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master