

d
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5813 OF 2009

B.MUTHUKRISHNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.T.REDDIAR EDUCATIONAL & CHAR.TRUS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 5814 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested by the counsel for the
appellant to file statement of case, is granted.

|(S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|